

SLP(C)No. 20890 OF 2003

ITEM No.60

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20890/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in CRA 148/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YUSUFKHAN MEHMOODKHAN PATHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAZI MOHAMADBHAI HAZI DUDHWALA (D)TH LRS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner, the special leave petition is adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master